SUSSEX COUNTY OPEN SPACE COMMITTEE
2015 Meeting Dates

WHEREAS, The Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-1 et seq., became
effective on January 19, 1976; and

WHEREAS, The Sussex County Open Space Committee being desirous of
continuing to keep the public informed of its activities and to comply with the
requirements of the aforesaid Act;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED:

1. That the Sussex County Open Space Committee shall hold its regularly
scheduled monthly meeting in the Freeholder Meeting Room, Sussex County
Administration Center, One Spring Street, Newton, New Jersey, at 7:30 P.M.,
on the dates as set forth on the schedule listed below.

2. The newspapers to which all notices required by the aforesaid Act are to be
sent: The New Jersey Herald.

3. The public place at which all notices shall be posted shall be the bulletin board
situated in the hallway of the Sussex County Administration Building.

4. Any person requesting the Open Space Committee to mail to them copies of any
regular meeting schedule or revision and any advance written notice of any
regular, special or reschedule meeting shall be charged the sum of $1.00 for
each and every notice to be so mailed. No notice shall be mailed to said person
unless prepayment of the aforesaid charge has been received.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, any notices requested by the news media shall
be mailed to such news media free of charge.

SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS OF OPEN SPACE COMMITTEE OF
SUSSEX COUNTY 2015

Thursday, January 22, 2015 Thursday, July 23, 2015
Thursday, February 26, 2015 Thursday, August 27, 2015
Thursday, March 26, 2015 Thursday, September 24, 2015
Thursday, April 23, 2015 Thursday, October 22, 2015
Thursday, May 28, 2015 Thursday, November 19, 2015
Thursday, June 25, 2015 Thursday, December 17, 2015

Thursday, January 28, 2016

Certified as a true copy of a Resolution adopted by the Sussex County Open
Space Committee at a meeting held on January 22, 2015.
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Clif éﬁundin, Chairman




